

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Criminal Petition No.2009 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	15.09.2023	<u>BVLNC, J</u> <u>Criminal Petition No.2009 of 2021</u> Sri Burlu Chandra Sekhar, learned counsel representing Sri Marri Venkata Ramana, learned counsel for the petitioners, requests time. 2. Sri Y.Jagadeeswara Rao, learned Special Assistant Public Prosecutor representing the respondent No.1/State is present. 3. None appeared for the respondent No.2/defacto-complainant. 4. List on 13.10.2023. 5. Interim Stay granted earlier, is extended for a period of six (06) weeks. BVLNC, J DNB	