

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.P.No.2009 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	18.02.2026	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> No representation for Respondent No.2 even though notice on Respondent No.2 was served. Mr.M.S.P.Reddy, learned Counsel is appointed as learned Legal Aid Counsel for Respondent No.2. Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to issue necessary proceedings in this regard. Learned counsel for Petitioners submits that, in respect of Accused Nos.3 and 4, the FIR was quashed by this Court. For production of the necessary documents in that regard, post on 11.03.2026. Dr.YLR, J PRA	